

Contract Amendment ("Amendment")

Relias LLC ("Company") and Mendocino County Behavioral Health and Recovery Services ("Client") are parties to a Master Services Agreement with a Subscription Start Date of 12/1/2022 (the "Agreement").

Effective as of 1/29/2024 ("Amendment Effective Date"), the parties amend the Agreement as follows:

Client's Subscription Metrics are adjusted as follows:

| Subscription Services Name | Subscription Metric | Prior Subscription Quantity | New Subscription Quantity |
|----------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------|
| Management Platform | Per User | 60 | 130 |
| Virtual Classroom | Per User | 60 | 130 |

HHS Solutions

| Subscription Services Name | Subscription Metric | Prior Subscription Quantity | New Subscription Quantity |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------|
| Regulatory and Compliance for HHS | Per User | 60 | 130 |
| Behavioral Health Services | Per User | 60 | 130 |
| Professional Development for HHS | Per User | 60 | 130 |

Change in Annual Subscription Amount: USD 12,484.43
New Annual Subscription Amount: USD 23,185.36

Any inconsistencies between this Amendment and the Agreement shall be governed by this Amendment. Any terms used but not defined in this Amendment will have the meanings ascribed in the Agreement.

SIGNED AND AGREED:

| Mendocino C | ounty Behavioral Health and Recovery Services | Relias LLC | DocuSigned by: | |
|-------------|---|-------------|----------------|--|
| Signature: | A Automotive of the second of | Signature: | Ross Golden | |
| Print Name: | Jenine Miller | Print Name: | Ross Golden | |
| Job Title: | BHRS Director | Job Title: | CF0 | |
| Date: | 3/1/24 | Date: | 05-Mar-2024 | |

PRICING EXPIRES IF NOT EXECUTED BY 2/29/2024



Prices quoted do not include taxes. Please consult with the tax advisors within your state if you have questions about local tax requirements. If required by local law, Relias must collect taxes and pay them on your behalf. Additionally, if the Method of Payment on the Ordering Document is Credit Card, you will be charged an additional 3% transaction fee

CONFIDENTIAL

Page 2 of 2

Quote Number: Q-412460

IN WITNESS WHEREOF CONTRACTOR/COMPANY NAME DEPARTMENT FISCAL REVIEW: By: See Page 1 Lily Holm, Account Manager BHRS Director Ross Golden, CFO Date: 3/1/24 Date: Budgeted: No NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: Budget Unit: 4010 Line Item: 86-2189 Relias, LLC. Org/Object Code: PHADMIN 1010 Sync Street, Suite 100 Grant: No Morrisville, NC 27560 Grant No.: 'N/A' 919-694-0068 Ihom@relias.com **COUNTY OF MENDOCINO** By signing above, signatory warrants and represents that he/she executed this Agreement in 1 Januar 1 his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her MAUREEN MULHEREN, Chair signature on this Agreement, he/she or the entity **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Agreement Date: 03/26/2024 ATTEST: COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW: DARCIE ANTLE, Clerk of said Board APPROVED AS TO FORM: I hereby certify that according to the provisions of COUNTY COUNSEL Government Code section 25103, delivery of this document has been made. 02/27/2024 DARCIE ANTLE, Clerk of said Board INSURANCE REVIEW: **EXECUTIVE OFFICE/FISCAL REVIEW:**

By:

02/27/2024 Date:

Risk Management

Signatory Authority: \$0-25,000 Department; \$25,001-50,000 Purchasing Agent; \$50,001+ Board of Supervisors

Exception to Bid Process Required/Completed EB#24-87

Mendocino County Business License: Valid

Exempt Pursuant to MCC Section: Located outside Mendocino County